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Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open/Modified Class

1 912 Hanfei Zhang Other 2021 BMW M2 Competition 1:55.790 94.987

(M TECH x MTR FORGED)

2 427 Bruce McLean Y TAC 2008 Chevrolet Z06 1:55.589 93.093

(JR's Cars/North Shore Productions)

3 509 Kevin Williams Y TAC 2008 Porsche 997 1:58.120 92.139

(Nunu Transport)

4 514 Jay Persad Y 2007 Chevrolet Corvette 2:02.095 83.933

Super Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 1:52.840 99.550

(AUTOMOVES)

2 44 Brandon Cawker 2022 BMW M3 Competition 1:51.519 98.819

3 167 Michael Kosior SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 1:53.574 97.536

4 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C 1:54.059 96.977

(RMP Competizione)

5 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 1:57.773 95.621

6 550 Sasha Aleksic Y OMSC 1989 Ford Mustang 2:03.063 91.235

Super Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 887 Qiyu Zhu TAC 2022 Toyota GR Supra 1:56.917 97.127

(M-Tech Racing & Art of Friction)

2 522 Haojun Liang Other 2023 Volkswagen GTI 1:57.179 96.640

(M-TECH RACING)

3 669 Jordan Kobayashi ST LAC 2004 Subaru STI 1:59.897 95.318

4 366 Dan Neault OMSC 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 1:59.636 94.488

(AVT Canada)

Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 1:56.698 100.000

(xiiimotorsports, Eneos)

2 262 Krystian Palka Other,SPDA 2020 Toyota Supra 1:58.389 97.529

(Stairs&More)

3 623 Equan Agard Y SPDA 2018 BMW M2 2:01.138 95.636

4 533 Mehtabh Singh Y Other 2015 Audi S3 2:09.596 90.189



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 22 Giuliano Traetto TAC 2013 Scion FRS 2:00.941 98.234

(Raptor Racing)

2 860 Ricky Gu OMSC 2017 Toyota 86 2:02.363 96.478

(Gumotorsport)

3 112 Albert Ribeiro TAC 2022 Subaru BRZ 0:00.000 0.000

Grand Touring C-Spec Class

1 27 Alan Choi MCO 2013 Scion FR-S 2:08.032 93.890

2 489 Danmei Chen Other 2015 Scion FRS 2:08.555 93.208

3 194 Sean McPhee OMSC 2017 Volkswagen Golf R 2:08.530 93.027

4 164 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 0:00.000 0.000

(None.)

Touring A-Spec Class

1 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci DAC,TAC 2002 Audi S3 2:06.937 96.648

(Beavertech Racing, Waywell Contruction)

2 553 Nathan Webster TLMC 2006 Mazda RX8 2:07.983 94.689

Touring B-Spec Class

1 506 Alex Hatz Other 1991 Mazda Miata 2:14.585 93.409

2 6 Rob Hall SPDA 2002 Mazda Miata 2:15.714 91.349



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #3

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 GT-A 1:56.698 100.000

2 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 SGT-A 1:52.840 99.550

3 44 Brandon Cawker 2022 BMW M3 Competition SGT-A 1:51.519 98.819

4 22 Giuliano Traetto TAC 2013 Scion FRS GT-B 2:00.941 98.234

5 167 Michael Kosior SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR SGT-A 1:53.574 97.536

6 262 Krystian Palka Other,SPDA 2020 Toyota Supra GT-A 1:58.389 97.529

7 887 Qiyu Zhu TAC 2022 Toyota GR Supra SGT-B 1:56.917 97.127

8 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C SGT-A 1:54.059 96.977

9 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci DAC,TAC 2002 Audi S3 T-A 2:06.937 96.648

10 522 Haojun Liang Other 2023 Volkswagen GTI SGT-B 1:57.179 96.640

TEAM VDG TOP 10 ROOKIES FOR EVENT #3

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 623 Equan Agard Y SPDA 2018 BMW M2 GT-A 2:01.138 95.636

2 427 Bruce McLean Y TAC 2008 Chevrolet Z06 OMOD 1:55.589 93.093

3 509 Kevin Williams Y TAC 2008 Porsche 997 OMOD 1:58.120 92.139

4 550 Sasha Aleksic Y OMSC 1989 Ford Mustang SGT-A 2:03.063 91.235

5 533 Mehtabh Singh Y Other 2015 Audi S3 GT-A 2:09.596 90.189

6 514 Jay Persad Y 2007 Chevrolet Corvette OMOD 2:02.095 83.933

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #3

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 44 Brandon Cawker 2022 BMW M3 Competition SGT-A 1:51.519 98.819

2 528 Nuwan Wijeratne Other 2014 Porsche GT3 SGT-A 1:52.840 99.550

3 167 Michael Kosior SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR SGT-A 1:53.574 97.536

4 465 Joban Malhi Other 2019 BMW M2C SGT-A 1:54.059 96.977

5 427 Bruce McLean Y TAC 2008 Chevrolet Z06 OMOD 1:55.589 93.093

6 912 Hanfei Zhang Other 2021 BMW M2 Competition OMOD 1:55.790 94.987

7 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 GT-A 1:56.698 100.000

8 887 Qiyu Zhu TAC 2022 Toyota GR Supra SGT-B 1:56.917 97.127

9 522 Haojun Liang Other 2023 Volkswagen GTI SGT-B 1:57.179 96.640

10 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 SGT-A 1:57.773 95.621





Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 113 Luke Lay GT-A 2022 Toyota GR86 297.769 200.000

2 262 Krystian Palka GT-A 2020 Toyota Supra 297.165 199.636

3 465 Joban Malhi SGT-A 2019 BMW M2C 295.612 198.635

4 22 Giuliano Traetto GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 293.634 196.919

5 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci T-A 2002 Audi S3 290.699 194.051

6 669 Jordan Kobayashi GT-B 2004 Subaru STI 288.884 193.566

7 86 Kevin Morris SGT-A 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 285.212 191.376

8 194 Sean McPhee GT-C 2018 Volkswagen Golf-R 280.802 187.776

9 506 Alex Hatz T-B 2007 Honda FIT 280.492 189.672

10 366 Dan Neault SGT-B 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 278.448 187.372

11 528 Nuwan Wijeratne SGT-A 2014 Porsche GT3 199.326 199.326

12 207 Stuart Sukerman SGT-B 2011 Subaru WRX 194.295 194.295

13 777 Mohamed Hussain GT-A 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 190.986 190.986

14 912 Hanfei Zhang OMOD 2021 BMW M2 Competition 190.888 190.888

15 522 Haojun Liang SGT-B 2023 Volkswagen GTI 190.641 190.641

16 286 Alexander Reginato Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 190.169 190.169

17 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 188.284 188.284

18 27 Alan Choi GT-C 2013 Scion FR-S 186.348 186.348

19 455 Robin Levesque Y SGT-B 2023 Toyota Supra 186.168 186.168

20 149 Gary Vernon GT-B 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 185.905 185.905

21 550 Sasha Aleksic Y SGT-A 1989 Ford Mustang 184.489 184.489

22 834 Caelen Miller GT-A 2008 BMW 128i 183.908 183.908

23 283 Martin Wojtowicz T-A 1996 Honda Civic 183.294 183.294

24 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y GT-C 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 182.603 182.603

25 533 Mehtabh Singh Y GT-A 2015 Audi S3 181.625 181.625

26 198 Jon Machado GT-B 2023 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF 178.620 178.620

27 100 Glen Gambell GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 175.059 175.059

28 615 James Fung SGT-B 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo 99.021 99.021

29 861 Derek Poon GT-C 2023 Subaru BRZ 98.884 98.884

30 44 Brandon Cawker SGT-A 2022 BMW M3 Competition 98.819 98.819

31 621 Matt Yu Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 98.414 98.414

32 167 Michael Kosior SGT-A 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 97.536 97.536

33 314 Tom Gotovac GT-B 2007 Honda Civic SI 97.293 97.293

34 887 Qiyu Zhu SGT-B 2022 Toyota GR Supra 97.127 97.127

35 525 Jesse Ferguson OMOD 1996 Nissan 240sx 96.846 96.846

36 860 Ricky Gu GT-B 2017 Toyota 86 96.478 96.478

37 4 Dave Barker GT-A 2020 Honda Civic Type R 96.214 96.214

38 485 Noah Webster T-A 2017 Subaru BRZ 96.052 96.052

39 30 John Hansen SGT-A 2023 BMW M2 96.013 96.013

40 47 Asad Bhatti Y T-A 2006 BMW 325i 95.986 95.986

41 486 Steve Kik GT-B 2017 Subaru BRZ 95.917 95.917

42 252 Anthony Boyano Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Comp 95.855 95.855

43 482 Haoze Chen Y OMOD 2022 BMW M4 Competition 95.669 95.669



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

44 623 Equan Agard Y GT-A 2018 BMW M2 95.636 95.636

45 164 Daniel Robis GT-C 2019 Toyota 86 94.981 94.981

46 877 Matt McCorriston GT-C 2013 BMW 135i 94.969 94.969

47 661 Abdul Wasay OMOD 2025 Porsche 992 GT3RS 94.843 94.843

48 604 Nick Kwong GT-A 2015 Subaru sti 94.806 94.806

49 251 Abdulah Sinan Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 94.464 94.464

50 797 Chirag Patel GT-A 2018 Honda Civic Type R 94.172 94.172

51 32 Daniel Santibanez T-B 2005 Toyota Echo 93.503 93.503

52 489 Danmei Chen GT-C 2015 Scion FRS 93.208 93.208

53 427 Bruce McLean Y OMOD 2008 Chevrolet Z06 93.093 93.093

54 662 Kyle Dixon GT-B 2007 Porsche CAYMAN S 92.953 92.953

55 818 Peter Zhang Y GT-C 2015 Subaru BRZ 92.283 92.283

56 509 Kevin Williams Y OMOD 2008 Porsche 997 92.139 92.139

57 6 Rob Hall T-B 2002 Mazda Miata 91.349 91.349

58 806 Nowell Mason GT-B 2003 Nissan 350z 90.756 90.756

59 999 Brad Sherri GT-C 1989 Ford Mustang 90.107 90.107

60 83 Luigi Altobello OMOD 2006 Chevrolet Z06 89.091 89.091

61 156 Matthew Di Giovanni GT-A 2013 Scion FR-S 88.764 88.764

62 260 Jason Lee GT-B 2023 Subaru BRZ 87.477 87.477

63 649 Praveen Chelliah Y OMOD 2018 McLaren 720 86.938 86.938

64 112 Albert Ribeiro GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 86.311 86.311

65 239 Steve Amaral SGT-B 1991 Honda CRX 86.202 86.202

66 363 Cole Thomas GT-C 2015 Scion FR-S 85.980 85.980

67 514 Jay Persad Y OMOD 2007 Chevrolet Corvette 83.933 83.933

68 296 Xiaotao Li Y GT-B 1990 Honda EK Civic 83.252 83.252

69 541 Scott Ormerod Y OMOD 2021 Subaru WRX 82.020 82.020

70 340 John Coccimiglio Y OMOD 2017 Honda Civic 70.676 70.676

Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Overall Rookie Standings - presented by Team VDG - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 286 Alexander Reginato Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 190.169 190.169

2 455 Robin Levesque Y SGT-B 2023 Toyota Supra 186.168 186.168

3 550 Sasha Aleksic Y SGT-A 1989 Ford Mustang 184.489 184.489

4 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y GT-C 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 182.603 182.603

5 533 Mehtabh Singh Y GT-A 2015 Audi S3 181.625 181.625

6 621 Matt Yu Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 98.414 98.414

7 47 Asad Bhatti Y T-A 2006 BMW 325i 95.986 95.986

8 252 Anthony Boyano Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Comp 95.855 95.855

9 482 Haoze Chen Y OMOD 2022 BMW M4 Competition 95.669 95.669

10 623 Equan Agard Y GT-A 2018 BMW M2 95.636 95.636

11 251 Abdulah Sinan Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 94.464 94.464

12 427 Bruce McLean Y OMOD 2008 Chevrolet Z06 93.093 93.093

13 818 Peter Zhang Y GT-C 2015 Subaru BRZ 92.283 92.283

14 509 Kevin Williams Y OMOD 2008 Porsche 997 92.139 92.139



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

15 649 Praveen Chelliah Y OMOD 2018 McLaren 720 86.938 86.938

16 514 Jay Persad Y OMOD 2007 Chevrolet Corvette 83.933 83.933

17 296 Xiaotao Li Y GT-B 1990 Honda EK Civic 83.252 83.252

18 541 Scott Ormerod Y OMOD 2021 Subaru WRX 82.020 82.020

19 340 John Coccimiglio Y OMOD 2017 Honda Civic 70.676 70.676



Automoves 2025 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Open/Modified Class

1 912 Hanfei Zhang 2021 BMW M2 Competition __34___ 190.888 190.888

2 525 Jesse Ferguson 1996 Nissan 240sx __3____ 96.846 96.846

3 482 Haoze Chen Y 2022 BMW M4 Competition 1______ 95.669 95.669

4 661 Abdul Wasay 2025 Porsche 992 GT3RS 1______ 94.843 94.843

5 427 Bruce McLean Y 2008 Chevrolet Z06 ___4___ 93.093 93.093

6 509 Kevin Williams Y 2008 Porsche 997 ___4___ 92.139 92.139

7 83 Luigi Altobello 2006 Chevrolet Z06 __3____ 89.091 89.091

8 649 Praveen Chelliah Y 2018 McLaren 720 1______ 86.938 86.938

9 514 Jay Persad Y 2007 Chevrolet Corvette ___4___ 83.933 83.933

10 541 Scott Ormerod Y 2021 Subaru WRX 1______ 82.020 82.020

11 340 John Coccimiglio Y 2017 Honda Civic 1______ 70.676 70.676

Super Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 465 Joban Malhi 2019 BMW M2C 1_34___ 295.612 198.635

2 86 Kevin Morris 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 1_34___ 285.212 191.376

3 528 Nuwan Wijeratne 2014 Porsche GT3 __34___ 199.326 199.326

4 550 Sasha Aleksic Y 1989 Ford Mustang __34___ 184.489 184.489

5 44 Brandon Cawker 2022 BMW M3 Competition ___4___ 98.819 98.819

6 167 Michael Kosior 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR ___4___ 97.536 97.536

7 30 John Hansen 2023 BMW M2 __3____ 96.013 96.013

8 252 Anthony Boyano Y 2022 BMW M4 Comp 1______ 95.855 95.855

9 251 Abdulah Sinan Y 2020 BMW M8 Competiton 1______ 94.464 94.464

10 522 Haojun Liang 2023 Volkswagen GTI __3____ 94.000 94.000

Super Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 366 Dan Neault 2025 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 1_34___ 278.448 187.372

2 207 Stuart Sukerman 2011 Subaru WRX 1_3____ 194.295 194.295

3 455 Robin Levesque Y 2023 Toyota Supra 1_3____ 186.168 186.168

4 615 James Fung 2009 Porsche 911 Turbo __3____ 99.021 99.021

5 887 Qiyu Zhu 2022 Toyota GR Supra ___4___ 97.127 97.127

6 522 Haojun Liang 2023 Volkswagen GTI ___4___ 96.640 96.640

7 669 Jordan Kobayashi 2004 Subaru STI ___4___ 95.318 95.318

8 239 Steve Amaral 1991 Honda CRX __3____ 86.202 86.202

Grand Touring A-Spec Class

1 113 Luke Lay 2022 Toyota GR86 1_34___ 297.769 200.000

2 262 Krystian Palka 2020 Toyota Supra 1_34___ 297.165 199.636

3 777 Mohamed Hussain 2022 Subaru Premium Sport Tech 1_3____ 190.986 190.986

4 834 Caelen Miller 2008 BMW 128i 1_3____ 183.908 183.908

5 533 Mehtabh Singh Y 2015 Audi S3 1__4___ 181.625 181.625

6 669 Jordan Kobayashi 2004 Subaru STI __3____ 96.451 96.451

7 4 Dave Barker 2020 Honda Civic Type R 1_3____ 96.214 96.214

8 623 Equan Agard Y 2018 BMW M2 ___4___ 95.636 95.636

9 604 Nick Kwong 2015 Subaru sti __3____ 94.806 94.806

10 797 Chirag Patel 2018 Honda Civic Type R __3____ 94.172 94.172



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

11 156 Matthew Di Giovanni 2013 Scion FR-S __3____ 88.764 88.764

Grand Touring B-Spec Class

1 22 Giuliano Traetto 2013 Scion FRS 1_34___ 293.634 196.919

2 286 Alexander Reginato Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 190.169 190.169

3 149 Gary Vernon 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 1_3____ 185.905 185.905

4 198 Jon Machado 2023 Mazda MX-5 Miata RF 1_3____ 178.620 178.620

5 100 Glen Gambell 2017 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 175.059 175.059

6 621 Matt Yu Y 2022 Subaru BRZ 1______ 98.414 98.414

7 314 Tom Gotovac 2007 Honda Civic SI 1______ 97.293 97.293

8 669 Jordan Kobayashi 2004 Subaru STI 1______ 97.115 97.115

9 860 Ricky Gu 2017 Toyota 86 ___4___ 96.478 96.478

10 486 Steve Kik 2017 Subaru BRZ 1_3____ 95.917 95.917

11 662 Kyle Dixon 2007 Porsche CAYMAN S __3____ 92.953 92.953

12 806 Nowell Mason 2003 Nissan 350z __3____ 90.756 90.756

13 260 Jason Lee 2023 Subaru BRZ __3____ 87.477 87.477

14 112 Albert Ribeiro 2022 Subaru BRZ __34___ 86.311 86.311

15 296 Xiaotao Li Y 1990 Honda EK Civic 1______ 83.252 83.252

Grand Touring C-Spec Class

1 194 Sean McPhee 2018 Volkswagen Golf-R 1_34___ 280.802 187.776

2 27 Alan Choi 2013 Scion FR-S 1__4___ 186.348 186.348

3 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y 2023 Toyota GR86 Premium MT 1_3____ 182.603 182.603

4 861 Derek Poon 2023 Subaru BRZ 1______ 98.884 98.884

5 164 Daniel Robis 2019 Toyota 86 __34___ 94.981 94.981

6 877 Matt McCorriston 2013 BMW 135i __3____ 94.969 94.969

7 489 Danmei Chen 2015 Scion FRS ___4___ 93.208 93.208

8 818 Peter Zhang Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1______ 92.283 92.283

9 999 Brad Sherri 1989 Ford Mustang 1______ 90.107 90.107

10 363 Cole Thomas 2015 Scion FR-S __3____ 85.980 85.980

Touring A-Spec Class

1 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci 2002 Audi S3 1_34___ 290.699 194.051

2 553 Nathan Webster 2006 Mazda RX8 __34___ 188.284 188.284

3 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1996 Honda Civic 1_3____ 183.294 183.294

4 485 Noah Webster 2017 Subaru BRZ 1______ 96.052 96.052

5 47 Asad Bhatti Y 2006 BMW 325i __3____ 95.986 95.986

Touring B-Spec Class

1 506 Alex Hatz 2007 Honda FIT 1_34___ 280.492 189.672

2 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo __3____ 93.503 93.503

3 6 Rob Hall 2002 Mazda Miata ___4___ 91.349 91.349



Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

1 113 Luke Lay 100.000

(0.943174)

97.769

(0.92377)

100.000

(0.943174)

297.769 200.000

2 262 Krystian Palka 99.636

(0.95572)

100.000

(0.9373)

97.529

(0.95326)

297.165 199.636

3 465 Joban Malhi 99.503

(0.99508)

99.133

(0.9934)

96.977

(0.99508)

295.612 198.635

4 22 Giuliano Traetto 98.685

(0.928168)

96.716

(0.90133)

98.234

(0.926446)

293.634 196.919

5 487 Pierpaolo Petrucci 97.148

(0.897172)

96.903

(0.86206)

96.648

(0.897172)

290.699 194.051

6 669 Jordan Kobayashi 97.115

(0.935056)

96.451

(0.93367)

95.318

(0.9631)

288.884 193.566

7 86 Kevin Morris 95.755

(0.977368)

93.836

(0.96964)

95.621

(0.977368)

285.212 191.376

8 194 Sean McPhee 94.027

(0.920542)

93.748

(0.89341)

93.027

(0.920542)

280.802 187.776

9 506 Alex Hatz 96.262

(0.850924)

90.820

(0.83302)

93.409

(0.875524)

280.492 189.672

10 366 Dan Neault 92.883

(0.973432)

91.076

(0.96436)

94.488

(0.973678)

278.448 187.372

11 528 Nuwan Wijeratne 99.775

(0.97294)

99.550

(0.979828)

199.326 199.326

12 99 Stuart Sukerman 97.009

(0.962116)

97.286

(0.95578)

194.295 194.295

13 777 Mohamed Hussain 96.982

(0.938992)

94.004

(0.91816)

190.986 190.986

14 912 Hanfei Zhang 95.901

(1.00099)

94.987

(1.000738)

190.888 190.888

15 522 Haojun Liang 94.000

(0.96898)

96.640

(0.971956)

190.641 190.641

16 286 Alexander Reginato Y 98.114

(0.935794)

92.056

(0.91387)

190.169 190.169

17 553 Nathan Webster 93.594

(0.87691)

94.689

(0.908242)

188.284 188.284

18 27 Alan Choi 92.458

(0.923002)

93.890

(0.915622)

186.348 186.348

19 455 Robin Levesque Y 93.857

(0.968758)

92.311

(0.95809)

186.168 186.168

20 149 Gary Vernon 95.382

(0.934072)

90.523

(0.91156)

185.905 185.905

21 550 Sasha Aleksic Y 93.254

(0.9736)

91.235

(0.98032)

184.489 184.489

22 834 Caelen Miller 93.356

(0.940468)

90.552

(0.92014)

183.908 183.908

23 283 Martin Wojtowicz 95.083

(0.90775)

88.211

(0.87625)

183.294 183.294

24 586 Nathaniel Tammer Y 92.399

(0.924232)

90.204

(0.89836)

182.603 182.603



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

25 533 Mehtabh Singh Y 91.436

(0.941698)

90.189

(0.941698)

181.625 181.625

26 198 Jon Machado 92.049

(0.9385)

86.571

(0.91717)

178.620 178.620

27 100 Glen Gambell 89.876

(0.934072)

85.183

(0.91156)

175.059 175.059

28 615 James Fung 99.021

(0.95479)

99.021 99.021

29 861 Derek Poon 98.884

(0.924724)

98.884 98.884

30 44 Brandon Cawker 98.819

(0.99877)

98.819 98.819

31 621 Matt Yu Y 98.414

(0.932104)

98.414 98.414

32 167 Michael Kosior 97.536

(0.993604)

97.536 97.536

33 314 Tom Gotovac 97.293

(0.931612)

97.293 97.293

34 887 Qiyu Zhu 97.127

(0.96925)

97.127 97.127

35 525 Jesse Ferguson 96.846

(1.00165)

96.846 96.846

36 860 Ricky Gu 96.478

(0.93235)

96.478 96.478

37 -1 Dave Barker Organizer

(0.94834)

96.214

(0.9307)

96.214 96.214

38 88 Noah Webster 96.052

(0.906028)

96.052 96.052

39 30 John Hansen 96.013

(0.99736)

96.013 96.013

40 47 Asad Bhatti Y 95.986

(0.86668)

95.986 95.986

41 486 Steve Kik 95.917

(0.926446)

0.000

(0.90133)

95.917 95.917

42 252 Anthony Boyano Y 95.855

(0.97786)

95.855 95.855

43 482 Haoze Chen Y 95.669

(1.029274)

95.669 95.669

44 623 Equan Agard Y 95.636

(0.950062)

95.636 95.636

45 164 Daniel Robis 94.981

(0.89539)

0.000

(0.922018)

94.981 94.981

46 877 Matt McCorriston 94.969

(0.8977)

94.969 94.969

47 661 Abdul Wasay 94.843

(1.01599)

94.843 94.843

48 604 Nick Kwong 94.806

(0.93763)

94.806 94.806

49 251 Abdulah Sinan Y 94.464

(0.992128)

94.464 94.464



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 School #2 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

50 797 Chirag Patel 94.172

(0.92872)

94.172 94.172

51 32 Daniel Santibanez 93.503

(0.83962)

93.503 93.503

52 489 Danmei Chen 93.208

(0.918574)

93.208 93.208

53 427 Bruce McLean Y 93.093

(1.022878)

93.093 93.093

54 662 Kyle Dixon 92.953

(0.90727)

92.953 92.953

55 818 Peter Zhang Y 92.283

(0.921034)

92.283 92.283

56 509 Kevin Williams Y 92.139

(1.011316)

92.139 92.139

57 6 Rob Hall 91.349

(0.887824)

91.349 91.349

58 806 Nowell Mason 90.756

(0.90826)

90.756 90.756

59 999 Brad Sherri 90.107

(0.925708)

90.107 90.107

60 83 Luigi Altobello 89.091

(1.00528)

89.091 89.091

61 156 Matthew Di Giovanni 88.764

(0.92245)

88.764 88.764

62 260 Jason Lee 87.477

(0.90595)

87.477 87.477

63 649 Praveen Chelliah Y 86.938

(1.007872)

86.938 86.938

64 112 Albert Ribeiro 0.000

(1.074046)

86.311

(0.90496)

0.000

(0.929152)

86.311 86.311

65 239 Steve Amaral 86.202

(0.94423)

86.202 86.202

66 363 Cole Thomas 85.980

(0.90001)

85.980 85.980

67 514 Jay Persad Y 83.933

(1.074046)

83.933 83.933

68 296 Xiaotao Li Y 83.252

(0.931858)

83.252 83.252

69 541 Scott Ormerod Y 82.020

(1.074046)

82.020 82.020

70 340 John Coccimiglio Y 70.676

(1.074046)

70.676 70.676





* - Exhibition Competitor ! - Stewards Decision Penalty


